MODULAR VALVES
CONTENTS:
Relief valves:
     KP6M/...   ....................................................................
     KP10M/...   ..................................................................
Pressure reducing valves:
     KRT6M/...   ..................................................................
     KR10M/...P   .........................................................................

We reserve the right to change specifications without notice.                 www.caproni.bg                 MV-1-Mar 2021
4/19
SYMBOL ORDERING CODE
KP10M/...P
KP10M/...A
P A B T
P’ A’ B’ T’
P A B T
P’ A’ B’ T’
KP10M/...B
KP10M/...AB2
P A B T
P’ A’ B’ T’
P A B T
P’ A’ B’ T’
KP10M/...AB
P A B T
P’ A’ B’ T’
Weight                    with one relief valve                        2,700kg
                              with two relief valves                        3,050 kg
Rated flow (Dp=2,5 bar.)                                              40 l/min
                                  Adjustment of pressure range:
KP10M/10P , KP10M/10A , KP10M/10B ,
KP10M/10AB , KP10M10AB2                                         5...100 bar
KP10M/20P , KP10M/20A , KP10M/20B ,
KP10M/20AB , KP10M20AB2                                        15...200 bar
KP10M/32P , KP10M/32A , KP10M/32B ,
KP10M/32AB , KP10M32AB2                                        20...320 bar
                     Working liquid-hydraulic oils with characteristics:
                             -viscosity                                        10...400 cSt
                             -degree of filtration                         0,025 mm
o                             -temperature                                  -20...+80 C

We reserve the right to change specifications without notice.                 www.caproni.bg                 MV-1-Mar 2021
6/19
SYMBOL ORDERING CODE
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE           KRT6M/...
KRT6M/10A
KRT6M/10B
M
P’
M
KRT  6    M   /    *** ***
Pressure reducing valve
Pressure reducing range:      up to 16 bar.-1,6
                                              up to 100 bar.-10
                                            up to 210 bar.- 21
Nominal bore 6mm.
TECHNICAL DATA
Modular mounting
Function - Pressure reducing         in line P to P’ - P
                                                       in line A’ to A - A
                                                     in line B’ to B - B
Weight                                                                                 1,165 kg
                                                                                  1,4 kg (KRT6M/21P)
Max. inlet pressure                                                          320 bar
Rated flow (Dp=2,5bar)                                                       20 l/min
                                    Pressure reducing  range:  Safety pressure   range:
KRT6M/1,6P                             0,8...16 bar                         3...16 bar
KRT6M/10P                              10...100 bar                      20...100 bar
KRT6M/21P                               20...210 bar                     30...210 bar
KRT6M/10A                              10...100 bar                      20...100 bar
KRT6M/10B                              10...100 bar                      20...100 bar
Working liquid-hydraulic oils with characteristics:
                             -viscosity                                        10...400 cSt
                             -degree of filtration                         0,025 mm
o                             -temperature                                  -20...+80 C